In these cases, interim resolutions were sought to ensure timely response to such 
allegations.  No complaining party’s right to file externally was hindered by the internal complaint process.   

7) Provide training to employees to enhance their knowledge of non-discrimination. 

CCSU’s Effort: One Hundred and Fifty-Seven (157) new faculty members (including Lecturers) and staff 
attended Diversity Training.  The sessions focused on the law/policies, ADA, and a protected class, e.g., 
LGBTQ, hate crimes, religion, race and color, internal complaint procedures; external complaint agencies,

[...]

• Contacting special interest organizations, groups, and individuals.  
• Or other means of outreach utilized to hire goal candidates.  

CCSU’s Effort: The University advertises its job opening in a variety of publications; this plan year it placed 
ads in over one hundred and ninety-seven (197) publications and listed positions with a variety of discipline 
related list servs.  In addition, the University updated its list of recruitment sources and purchased annual 
subscriptions to Highered.jobs.com and Diversejobs.net and Chronicles of Higher Education website (faculty